FN8223 Rev 2.00 Page 1 of 10
January 30, 2009
FN8223
Rev 2.00
January 30, 2009
X9C303
Logarithmic Digitally Controlled Potentiometer (XDCP™) Terminal Voltage ±5V,
100 Taps, Log Taper

(8 LD TSSOP)
TOP VIEW
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER
PART
MARKING
TEMP. RANGE
(°C) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
X9C303P X9C303P 0 to +70 8 Ld PDIP MDP0031
X9C303PI X9C303P I -40 to +85 8 Ld PDIP MDP0031
X9C303PIZ (Notes 1, 2) X9C303P ZI -40 to +85 8 Ld PDIP (300 mil) (Pb-free) MDP0031
X9C303PZ (Notes 1, 2) X9C303P Z 0 to +70 8 Ld PDIP (300 mil) (Pb-free) MDP0031
X9C303S8*, ** X9C303S 0 to +70 8 Ld SOIC (150 mil) MDP0027
X9C303S8I* X9C303S I -40 to +85 8 Ld SOIC (150 mil) MDP0027
X9C303S8IZ* (Note 1) X9C303S ZI -40 to +85 8 Ld SOIC (150 mil) (Pb-free) MDP0027
X9C303S8Z* (Note 1) X9C303S Z 0 to +70 8 Ld SOIC (150 mil) (Pb-free) MDP0027
X9C303V8*, ** 9C303 0 to +70 8 Ld TSSOP (4.4mm) M8.173
X9C303V8I* C303 I -40 to +85 8 Ld TSSOP (4.4mm) M8.173
X9C303V8IZ* (Note 1) C303 IZ -40 to +85 8 Ld TSSOP (4.4mm) (Pb-free) M8.173
X9C303V8Z* (Note 1) 9C303 Z 0 to +70 8 Ld TSSOP (4.4mm) (Pb-free) M8.173
X9C303S8I-2.7 X9C303S G -40 to +85 8 Ld SOIC (150 mil) MDP0027
X9C303S8IZ-2.7 (Note 1) X9C303S ZG -40 to +85 8 Ld SOIC (150 mil) (Pb-free) MDP0027
*Add “T1” suffix for tape and reel. Please refer to TB347 for details on reel specifications.
**Add “T2” suffix for tape and reel. Please refer to TB347 for details on reel specifications.
NOTES:
1. These Intersil Pb-free plastic packaged products employ special Pb-free material sets, molding compounds/die attach materials, and 100%